Computers and Concrete, Vol. 23, No. 3 (2019) 155-160
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/cac.2019.23.3.155                                                                  155
Copyright ©  2019 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
During the last ten years, many studies have been
carried out on recycled aggregate concrete (RAC) materials.
The use of RAC is one way to reduce not only energy

)
S
(kg·m
-3
)
NA
(kg·m
-3
)
W
(kg·m
-3
)
RAC0 0 0 513 474 1218 195
RAC50 50 609 513 474 609 195
RAC100 100 1218 513 474 0 195
2. Experimental programme
2.1 Materials and mix proportions
The recycled aggregate concrete (RAC) mixes were
made up of cement, a natural fine aggregate, a natural

and la is the embedded length of the steel rebar (mm).
3. Results and discussion
3.1 Residual mechanical properties of RAC
156
Effect of high temperature on the bond performance between steel bars and recycled aggregate concrete
Table 3 Experiment results of the pullout specimens
Specimen Temperature
fcu
(MPa)
Pu
(kN)
τu
(MPa )
Unloaded end
slip (mm)
RAC0-20 AT (20°C) 37.92 23.09 14.71 0.37
RAC0-200 200°C 35.34 19.34 12.32 0.88
RAC0-400 400°C 32.12 15.40 9.81 1.44
RAC0-600 600°C 25.21 9.18 5.85 1.98
RAC50-20 AT (20°C) 30.53 20.58 13.11 0.43
RAC50-200 200°C 27.62 17.46 11.12 0.92
RAC50-400 400°C 24.15 12.45 7.93 1.51
RAC50-600 600°C 20.26 7.16 4.56 2.05
RAC100-20 AT (20°C) 28.73 19.69 12.54 0.54
RAC100-200 200°C 25.72 16.52 10.52 0.97
RAC100-400 400°C 23.11 12.12 7.72 1.64
RAC100-600 600°C 19.16 6.69 4.26 2.13
Fig. 3 Bond stress-slip after different temperature for r=0%
Fig. 4 Bond stress-slip after different temperature for
r=50%
The experiment results of the pullout specimens,

of the heated RCA specimens showed non-linear behavior
over the major slip range with a varying rate of stress
change. And the peak bond stress decreased as the
temperature increased. Meanwhile, when the temperature
increased, the slip increased and the slopes of the ascending
portion of the bond-slip curves decreased. It also can be
found that RCA replacement level had little effect on the
shape of a bond stress-slip curve for recycled coarse
aggregate concrete after different temperature exposures.
3.3 Bond strength
The effect of temperature on the bond strength of RCA
concrete pullout specimens are shown in Fig. 6. It can be
seen that the bond strength of RCA concrete specimens
declined gradually as the temperature increased. In the case
of RAC-100 specimens (i.e., the recycled coarse aggregate
content is 100%), the bond strength of RAC-100-200
specimen at 200°C was 16.33% lower than that of the RAC-
100-20 specimen at At (ambient temperature). After 400°C,
the bond strength of the RCA -100-400 specimen decreased
by 33.3%. And after 600°C, the bond strength of the RCA -